



9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamdl142@iamdl142.org

January 24, 2023 File: GEN-1

2023 - 13

## **DISTRICT LODGE 142 SCHOLARSHIP COMPETITION 2023**

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

This letter is to announce the Year 2023 competition for the District Lodge 142 Scholarship Program.

This program is based on a scholarship competition open to members of District Lodge 142 and all Year 2023 graduating high school seniors who are legal children of members of District Lodge 142.

To effectively carry out this program, all affiliated Local Lodges are requested to:

- 1. Distribute the scholarship program information to all Local Lodge members who are affiliated with District Lodge 142.
- 2. Make available to all such members the official Rules and Regulations of the Year 2023 competition and application forms thereof. An initial supply of these Rules and Regulations is enclosed with this letter. Please note: Official Application Forms are printed on the detachable bottom portion of the Rules and Regulations document. Additional copies of the Rules and Regulations and/or Application Forms may be obtained from the District Lodge 142 Office, <a href="www.IAMDL142.org">www.IAMDL142.org</a> website or reproduced locally.

All Application Forms contain a statement of verification to be executed by the Local Lodge financial secretary. This verification attests to the member's good standing as of Wednesday, February 1, 2023. The Local Lodge seal must also be imprinted on each submitted application.

Any questions that may arise as to the Scholarship Program, the competition and/or awards, which cannot be answered locally, should be directed to the District Lodge 142 President-Directing General Chair.

I wish to take this opportunity to extend my thanks to all affiliated Local Lodges for their assistance in this matter. The success of the program depends, to a great degree, on the individual Local Lodge.

Best wishes and good luck to all participating entrants from the entire District Staff.

Fraternally and sincerely,

John M. Coveny, Jr.

JAMC

President-Directing General Chair

JMC/cg

Enclosure

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

DL 142 Executive Board

# POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS

### LOUIS L. GRAY – ROBERT M. MOORE – FRANK SCORE 2023 MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS

#### DISTRICT LODGE 142 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

#### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

**AWARDS** – The year 2023 awards will consist of one (1) first prize of \$2,500.00 and up to five (5) \$1,000 scholarships. Awards may be used for tuition only and will be paid directly to the college or accredited institute of higher knowledge at which the awardee is accepted.

ELIGIBILITY - The Essay Competition is open to members in good standing of District 142 as of Wednesday, February 1, 2023, who are not former recipients of a District 142 Scholarship Award and to 2023 graduating high school seniors who are legal children of members in good standing of District 142 as of Wednesday, February 1, 2023.

TIMETABLE - The Essay Competition will open Wednesday, February 1, 2023, and will end at 11:59 p.m. CDT, Friday, March 31, 2023. Winners will be announced during the first week of May 2023.

ESSAY RULES – The subject of the Essay will be, "THE IMPORTANCE OF UNIONS FOR REMOTE AND TRADITIONAL WORKERS ALIKE". The Essay must be less than 1,000 words and must be printed on 8 ½ x 11 paper. The title must be placed at the top of the paper. Entrant's name or any other identifying marks will not appear on the Essay paper. A bibliography of sources for the essay material must be attached to the Essay. All work must be the sole work of the entrant.

HANDLING - All Essays received become the property of District Lodge 142 and may be printed in the future using the contestant's name. Upon receipt, Essays and application forms will be separated and numbered only for judging purposes. The Scholarship Committee will match winning Essays to the appropriate application. The winners will be screened by the Scholarship Committee.

JUDGING – The judges will be selected annually by the Scholarship Committee. They will be comprised of scholars and leaders who are not members of District Lodge 142. The decisions of the judges will be final. Essays will be judged on grammar, syntax, style, organization, and content.

**DISQUALIFICATION** – Entrants must comply with all rules regarding the scholarship competition or be subject to disqualification. Disqualification will be made only by the majority vote of the Scholarship Committee and will be final and binding. Any information supplied by entrants found to be untrue will result in disqualification.

**APPLICATION** – Fully completed application forms must accompany all Essays. All applications must be sent by a common carrier (i.e., USPS, UPS, FedEx, etc.) to District Lodge 142, 9633 S. 48th St., Ste. 100, Phoenix, AZ 85044, and postmarked no later than 11:59 p.m. CDT, Friday, March 31, 2023.

The word "SCHOLARSHIP" must be written in the lower left-hand corner of the envelope used to send in all entries.

Separate and mail this portion with your Essay

DISTRICT 142 MEMORIAL SCHO MOORE – FRANK SCORE	<u>2023 APPLICATION FORM</u> DLARSHIP AWARDS – COMMEMORATING LOUIS L. GRAY – ROBI	ERT M.
Entrant's Name:	Entrant's SS No.:	
Entrant's Complete Address:		
	College or School to be attended:	
Entrant's Signature:		
<u>IF A D</u>	DEPENDENT OF A MEMBER OF DISTRICT LODGE 142	
High School Graduating From:	Graduation Date:	
High School Address:		
	MEMBER INFORMATION	
Name:	Card or Employee No.:	
Complete Address:		
Phone No.:	Employer:	
TO BE COM	MPLETED BY FINANCIAL SECRETARY OF LOCAL LODGE	
Verification Statement: and of District 142 as of Wednesday, Fo	is a member in good standing of Local Lodg bebruary 1, 2023.	e
(Seal)	Signed by:Local Lodge Financi	al Secretary